
 

DETAILS OF EX SERVICEMEN/WIDOWS OF ESM/WAR WIDOWS : KERALA STATE
AS ON 01 JANUARY 2013. 

Dist 
EX SERVICEMEN WIDOWS  

(including War Widows) WAR WIDOWS                           GRANT  TOTAL 

ARMY NAVY AF TOTAL ARMY NAVY AF TOTAL ARMY NAVY AF TOTAL ARMY NAVY AF TOTAL 

Tvpm 19367 764 1957 22088 7756 833 1716 10305 91 1 0 92 27123 1597 3673 32393 

Kollam 12666 868  2377  15911 3009 128 528 3665 42 0 0 42 15675 996 2905 19576 

Pta 13355 1105  2835  17295 4598 183 737 5518 22 0 0 22 17953 1288 3572 22813 

Idukki 1338 121  300  1759 302 6 30 338 1 0 0 1 1640 127 330 2097 
Kottayam 7094 775  2260  10129 2039 134 333 2506 15 2 0 17 9133 909 2593 12635 
Alappuzha 20950 2232  1611  24793 4887 399 345 5631 26 2 0 28 25837 2631 1956 30424 
Ernakulam 8343 2589  2337  13269 2730 345 378 3453 7 1 0 8 11073 2934 2715 16722 
Thrissur 9756 716  2561  13033 3366 163 428 3957 14 2 0 16 13122 879 2989 16990 
Palakkad 9443 781  2194  12418 3142 130 381 3653 11 0 0 11 12585 911 2575 16071 
Malaprm 5156 350  631  6137 2336 73 133 2542 12 1 2 15 7492 423 764 8679 
Kozhikode 8681 997  702  10380 3385 108 183 3676 22 0 0 22 12066 1105 885 14056 
Wayanad 1329 67  143  1539 374 13 28 415 1 0 0 1 1703 80 171 1954 
Kannur 11706 699  1177  13582 4205 134 303 4642 18 0 0 18 15911 833 1480 18224 
Kasaragod 1304 103  219  1626 362 4 20 386 2 0 0 2 1666 107 239 2012 
Total 130488 12167 21304 163959 42491 2653 5543 50687 284 9 2 295 172979 14820 26847 214646 
 

 



 

CENSUS EX‐SERVICEMEN –KERALA STATE 

                                            AS ON 01 JAN 2013 
 

Sl 
No 

  ARMY NAVY AIR FORCE GRAND TOTAL 
ZSB Offr JCO Ors Total Off JCO Ors Total Offr JCO Ors Total Offr JCO Ors Total 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 
1 Tvpm 424 6198 12745 19367 30 244 490 764 65 456 1436 1957 519 6898 14671 22088 
2 Kollam 135 1790 10741 12666 12 189 667 868 11 523 1843 2377 158 2502 13251 15911 
3 Pta 83 917 12355 13355 11 92 1002 1105 30 435 2370 2835 124 1444 15727 17295 
4 Idukki 10 146 1182 1338 2 44 75 121 2 42 256 300 14 232 1513 1759 
5 Kottayam 230 1089 5775 7094 15 208 552 775 33 434 1793 2260 278 1731 8120 10129 
6 Alappuzha 201 4791 15958 20950 16 194 2022 2232 30 103 1478 1611 247 5088 19458 24793 
7 Ernakulam 492 1283 6568 8343 269 319 2001 2589 84 857 1396 2337 845 2459 9965 13269 
8 Thrissur 245 974 8537 9756 11 69 636 716 52 257 2252 2561 308 1300 11425 13033 
9 Palakkad 199 2168 7076 9443 19 225 537 781 48 740 1406 2194 266 3133 9019 12418 

10 Malapprm 64 625 4467 5156 8 27 315 350 12 53 566 631 84 705 5348 6137 
11 Kozhikode 87 1813 6781 8681 12 287 698 997 9 105 588 702 108 2205 8067 10380 
12 Wayanad 13 173 1143 1329 0 8 59 67 1 18 124 143 14 199 1326 1539 
13 Kannur 142 2237 9327 11706 13 210 476 699 20 252 905 1177 175 2699 10708 13582 
14 Kasaragod 11 235 1058 1304 4 31 68 103 5 51 163 219 20 317 1289 1626 
  Total 2336 24439 103713 130488 422 2147 9598 12167 402 4326 16576 21304 3160 30912 129887 163959 

 

   



CENSUS OF DISABLED EX SERVICEEMEN  REGISTERED ZILA SAINIK WELFARE OFFICE 
WISE 

 KERALA STATE AS ON  01 JANUARY 2013. 

SL.NO  ZSB  ARMY   NAVY   AIRFORCE  TOTAL 

1  2  3  4  5  6 

1 
Thiruvananthapuram 

30  0  0  30 

2 
Kollam

10  0  0  10 

3 
Pathanamthitta

8  0  0  8 

4 
Idukki

82  2  2  86 

5 
Kottayam

126  3  3  132 

6 
Alappuzha

89  1  1  91 

7 
Ernakulam

13  7  5  25 

8 
Thrissur

0  0  0  0 

9 
Palakkad

34  0  0  34 

10 
Malappuram

47  0  5  52 

11 
Kozhikode

21  0  0  21 

12 
Wayanad

3  1  1  5 

13 
Kannur*

69  2  3  74 

14 
Kasaragod

21  0  0  21 

  
Total 

553  16  20  589 

* war disabled 10 

 



  WORLD WAR‐II VETRAN AND WIDOWS OF WORLD WAR‐II VETERANS: 

KERALA STATE AS ON  01 JANUARY 2013. 

ANNEXURE‐V 

SL NO  NAME OF ZSB  WW II VETERANS     WIDOWS OF WWW II VETERANS 

     
SERVICE 
PENSION 

NON SER 
PEN  TOTAL

SERVICE 
PENSION 

NON SER 
PEN  TOTAL

1 
Thiruvananthapuram 

0  135  135  0  661  661 

2 
Kollam

172  59  231  197  332  529 

3 
Pathanamthitta

516  1048  1564  513  423  936 

4 
Idukki

23  124  147  36  100  136 

5 
Kottayam

91  145  236  79  105  184 

6 
Alappuzha

103  128  231  375  288  663 

7 
Ernakulam

826  729  1555  362  557  919 

8 
Thrissur

532  48  580  386  311  697 

9 
Palakkad

0  54  54  0  76  76 

10 
Malappuram

439  491  930  571  683  1254 

11 
Kozhikode

244  208  452  113  207  320 

12 
Wayanad

3  38  41  8  115  123 

13 
Kannur

700  1932  2632  727  1431  2158 

14 
Kasaragod

34  135  169  49  114  163 

15 
Total 

3683  5274  8957  3416  5403  8819 

                       

 



EMPLOYMENT 

LIVE REGISTER DATA  AS ON 01 JAN 2013 

 
Name of ZSB 

LIVE REGISTER 
DATA 

 
Thiruvananthapuram 10054
Kollam  3893
Pathanamthitta  1266
Idukki  152
Kottayam  621
Alappuzha  3225
Ernakulam  600
Thrissur  512
Palakkad  963
Malappuram  606
Kozhikode  1699
Wayanad  215
Kannur  2299
Kasaragod  403

Total  26508
 

 


